IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

ROBERT STEPHEN RYDER,

Respondent.

Case No. 72,216

FILED SID J. WHITE

DEC 2 1988

By Departy Clerk

INITIAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF CROSS-PETITION AND ANSWER BRIEF

John A. Weiss
P. O. Box 1167
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(904) 681-9010
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
Point I THE SUBSTANTIAL MITIGATION PRESENTED TO THE REFEREE PRECLUDES AN ORDER OF DISBARMENT FOR THE CONDUCT FOR WHICH RESPONDENT WAS CONVICTED	4
Point II (Answering the Bar's Appeal) A FIVE YEAR PERIOD OF DISBARMENT IS INAPPROPRIATE BECAUSE RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT TOOK PLACE IN 1983, FOUR YEARS BEFORE THE ONSET OF THE FIVE YEAR DISBARMENT RULE.	14
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

												Pā	age
The Florida Bar v Greenberg 13 FLW 625 (October 20, 1988)	•	. ,	•	•	•						• ,		. 4
The Florida Bar v Hirsch So.2d 970 (Fla. 1977)	•	•	•		•	•			•	•	•	•	.10
The Florida Bar v Leon (Fla. 1987)		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.15
The Florida Bar v Margadonna 511 So.2d 985 (Fla. 1987)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.13
The Florida Bar v Nahoom (Fla. 1988)	•		•	•	•		•		•	•	•	•	.13
The Florida Bar v Newman So.2d 656 (Fla. 1983)			•	•	•	•	•			•	•	•	.13
The Florida Bar v Onett So.2d 388 (Fla. 1987)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.16
The Florida Bar v Pahules, So.2d 13 (Fla. 1970)		•		•	•	•	•	•			•	6,	, 12
The Florida Bar v. Pavlick 504 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 1987)		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	. 9
The Florida Bar v Rosen 495 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1986)		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	.10
